
HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

APPLICATIONS 2012 2013 % Change

New Applicants 10,586 9,644 -8.9%
Readmits 663 534 -19.5%
Total Applicants 11,249 10,178 -9.5%

Student Registrations 6,662 5,811 -12.8%
% of Applicants Registered 59.2% 57.1%

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT 2012 2013 % Change

Gettysburg Campus
   Full-Time Students 682 632 -7.3%
   Part-Time Students 1644 1550 -5.7%
Gettysburg Totals 2,326 2,182 -6.2%

Harrisburg Campus
   Full-Time Students 3,319 3,143 -5.3%
   Part-Time Students 6,501 6,077 -6.5%
Harrisburg Totals 9,820 9,220 -6.1%

Lancaster Campus
   Full-Time Students 1,393 1,350 -3.1%
   Part-Time Students 3,689 3,548 -3.8%
Lancaster Totals 5,082 4,898 -3.6%

Lebanon Campus
   Full-Time Students 446 409 -8.3%
   Part-Time Students 763 653 -14.4%
Lebanon Totals 1,209 1,062 -12.2%

York Campus
   Full-Time Students 1042 972 -6.7%
   Part-Time Students 2466 2446 -0.8%
York Totals 3,508 3,418 -2.6%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   Full-Time Students 6,882 6,506 -5.5%
   Part-Time Students 15,063 14,274 -5.2%
TOTALS 21,945 20,780 -5.3%

FTE
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Gettysburg 682.0 842.7 1,524.7 632.0 817.5 1,449.5 -4.9%
Harrisburg 3,319.0 3,479.3 6,798.3 3,143.0 3,295.2 6,438.2 -5.3%
Lancaster 1,393.0 1,931.2 3,324.2 1,350.0 1,869.9 3,219.9 -3.1%
Lebanon 446.0 372.3 818.3 409.0 329.8 738.8 -9.7%
York 1,042.0 1,310.7 2,352.7 972.0 1,320.0 2,292.0 -2.6%

TOTALS 6,882.0 7,936.2 14,818.2 6,506.0 7,632.5 14,138.5 -4.6%

GENDER 2012 FT 2013 FT % CHANGE 2012 PT 2013 PT % CHANGE

Gettysburg
   Female 400 388 -3.0% 1,164 1,101 -5.4%
   Male 282 244 -13.5% 479 449 -6.3%
   Unknown 0 0 0.0% 1 0 -100.0%

Harrisburg
   Female 1,744 1,604 -8.0% 3,983 3,719 -6.6%
   Male 1,575 1,539 -2.3% 2,518 2,357 -6.4%
   Unknown 0 0 0.0% 0 1 100.0%

Lancaster
   Female 806 780 -3.2% 2,549 2,498 -2.0%
   Male 587 570 -2.9% 1,139 1,050 -7.8%
   Unknown 0 0 0.0% 1 0 -100.0%

Lebanon
   Female 252 224 -11.1% 492 435 -11.6%
   Male 194 185 -4.6% 271 218 -19.6%

2012 2013
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

GENDER (cont) 2012 FT 2013 FT % CHANGE 2012 PT 2013 PT % CHANGE

York

   Female 615 576 -6.3% 1,746 1,710 -2.1%
   Male 427 396 -7.3% 720 736 2.2%

College-Wide
   Female 3,817 3,572 -6.4% 9,934 9,463 -4.7%
   Male 3,065 2,934 -4.3% 5,127 4,810 -6.2%
   Unknown 0 0 2 1 -50.0%

Females: 62.7% 62.7%
Males: 37.3% 37.3%

CLASSIFICATION 2012 FT 2013 FT % CHANGE 2012 PT 2013 PT % CHANGE

Gettysburg
   Freshmen 535 497 -7.1% 1,154 1,074 -6.9%
   Sophomores 147 135 -8.2% 490 476 -2.9%

Harrisburg
   Freshmen 2,378 2,287 -3.8% 3,837 3,582 -6.6%
   Sophomores 941 856 -9.0% 2,664 2,495 -6.3%

Lancaster
   Freshmen 1,080 1,033 -4.4% 2,353 2,249 -4.4%
   Sophomores 313 317 1.3% 1,336 1,299 -2.8%

Lebanon
   Freshmen 374 333 -11.0% 583 508 -12.9%
   Sophomores 72 76 5.6% 180 145 -19.4%

York
   Freshmen 838 769 -8.2% 1,742 1,700 -2.4%
   Sophomores 204 203 -0.5% 724 746 3.0%

College-Wide
   Freshmen 5,205 4,919 -5.5% 9,669 9,113 -5.8%
   Sophomores 1,677 1,587 -5.4% 5,394 5,161 -4.3%

2013 Freshmen: 14,032 67.5%
2013 Sophomores: 6,748 32.5%

RACE
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Gettysburg
   African American 28 58 86 26 60 86 0.0%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 6 10 16 3 9 12 -25.0%
   Asian 7 17 24 4 19 23 -4.2%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 2 8 10 1 5 6 -40.0%
   White 612 1,490 2,102 572 1,392 1,964 -6.6%
   Mixed 17 30 47 13 33 46 -2.1%
   Unknown 10 31 41 13 32 45 9.8%

Harrisburg
   African American 389 1,075 1,464 413 1,045 1,458 -0.4%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 21 41 62 27 52 79 27.4%
   Asian 180 236 416 179 247 426 2.4%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 28 52 80 19 56 75 -6.3%
   White 2575 4,625 7,200 2349 4,257 6,606 -8.3%
   Mixed 80 123 203 87 132 219 7.9%
   Unknown 46 349 395 69 288 357 -9.6%

Lancaster
   African American 122 377 499 139 353 492 -1.4%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 13 51 64 18 47 65 1.6%
   Asian 83 140 223 99 146 245 9.9%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 20 56 76 18 65 83 9.2%
   White 1082 2,747 3,829 993 2,520 3,513 -8.3%
   Mixed 33 49 82 41 49 90 9.8%
   Unknown 40 269 309 42 368 410 32.7%

2012 2013
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

RACE (cont)
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Lebanon
   African American 22 27 49 33 39 72 46.9%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 7 9 16 4 3 7 -56.3%
   Asian 8 12 20 8 10 18 -10.0%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 8 8 16 7 9 16 0.0%
   White 361 515 876 309 501 810 -7.5%
   Mixed 8 7 15 10 6 16 6.7%
   Unknown 32 185 217 38 85 123 -43.3%

York
   African American 143 413 556 146 381 527 -5.2%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 10 27 37 11 27 38 2.7%
   Asian 25 42 67 23 59 82 22.4%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 12 28 40 8 28 36 -10.0%
   White 808 1,877 2,685 732 1,852 2,584 -3.8%
   Mixed 28 53 81 36 70 106 30.9%
   Unknown 16 26 42 16 29 45 7.1%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   African American 704 1,950 2,654 757 1,842 2,635 -0.7%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 57 138 195 63 145 201 3.1%
   Asian 303 447 750 313 480 794 5.9%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 70 152 222 53 655 216 -2.7%
   White 5,438 11,254 16,692 4,955 10,027 15,477 -7.3%
   Mixed 166 262 428 187 369 477 11.4%
   Unknown 144 860 1,004 178 717 980 -2.4%
TOTALS 6,882 15,063 21,945 6,506 14,235 20,780 -5.3%

ETHNICITY
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Gettysburg

   Not Hisp or Latino 592 1,426 2,018 548 1,305 1,853 -8.2%
   Hispanic or Latino 45 100 145 54 106 160 10.3%
   Not answered 45 118 163 30 139 169 3.7%

Harrisburg
   Not Hisp or Latino 3,074 5,847 8,921 2,816 5,321 8,137 -8.8%
   Hispanic or Latino 218 410 628 239 412 651 3.7%
   Not answered 27 244 271 88 344 432 59.4%

Lancaster
   Not Hisp or Latino 1,156 2,766 3,922 1,111 2,595 3,706 -5.5%
   Hispanic or Latino 194 444 638 185 446 631 -1.1%
   Not answered 43 479 522 54 507 561 7.5%

Lebanon
   Not Hisp or Latino 361 591 952 330 512 842 -11.6%
   Hispanic or Latino 69 98 167 62 82 144 -13.8%
   Not answered 16 74 90 17 59 76 -15.6%

York
   Not Hisp or Latino 903 2,187 3,090 828 2,123 2,951 -4.5%
   Hispanic or Latino 113 221 334 119 260 379 13.5%
   Not answered 26 58 84 25 63 88 4.8%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   Not Hisp or Latino 6,086 12,817 18,903 5,633 11,856 17,489 -7.5%
   Hispanic or Latino 639 1,273 1,912 659 1,306 1,965 2.8%
   Not answered 157 973 1,130 214 1,112 1,326 17.3%
TOTALS 6,882 15,063 21,945 6,506 14,274 20,780

2012 2013

2012 2013
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

CURRICULUM DISTRIBUTION 2012 HC % of Total 2013 HC % of Total

Gettysburg
   Career 1050 45.1% 962 44.1%
   Transfer 525 22.6% 492 22.5%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 445 19.1% 421 19.3%
   College in HS 306 13.2% 307 14.1%

Totals: 2,326 100.0% 2,182 100.0%

Harrisburg
   Career 5204 53.0% 4998 54.2%
   Transfer 2708 27.6% 2463 26.7%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 1631 16.6% 1588 17.2%
   College in HS 277 2.8% 171 1.9%

Totals: 9,820 100.0% 9,220 100.0%

Lancaster
   Career 2401 47.2% 2337 47.7%
   Transfer 1385 27.3% 1269 25.9%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 908 17.9% 891 18.2%
   College in HS 388 7.6% 401 8.2%

Totals: 5,082 100.0% 4,898 100.0%

Lebanon
   Career 511 42.3% 492 46.3%
   Transfer 331 27.4% 266 25.0%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 230 19.0% 215 20.2%
   College in HS 137 11.3% 89 8.4%

Totals: 1,209 100.0% 1,062 100.0%

York
   Career 1832 52.2% 1761 51.5%
   Transfer 1079 30.8% 1009 29.5%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 456 13.0% 476 13.9%
   College in HS 141 4.0% 172 5.0%

Totals: 3,508 100.0% 3,418 100.0%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   Career 10,998 50.1% 10,550 50.8%
   Transfer 6,028 27.5% 5,499 26.5%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 3,670 16.7% 3,591 17.3%
   College in HS 1,249 5.7% 1,140 5.5%

Totals: 21,945 100.0% 20,780 100.0%
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

DAY-EVENING DISTRIBUTION

Total

Gettysburg # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     BHT 10 5 2.5% 5 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 63 53 26.5% 8 4.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.0%
     HC 16 8 4.0% 5 2.5% 3 1.5% 0 0.0%
     MS 49 40 20.0% 9 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 52 38 19.0% 11 5.5% 0 0.0% 3 1.5%
     TECH 10 6 3.0% 3 1.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.5%

Totals: 200 150 75.0% 41 20.5% 3 1.5% 6 3.0%

Harrisburg # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     AAEM 1 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     BHT 89 53 4.7% 28 2.5% 2 0.2% 6 0.5%
     CHA 312 240 21.4% 48 4.3% 16 1.4% 8 0.7%
     HC 73 50 4.5% 15 1.3% 0 0.0% 8 0.7%
     MS 248 185 16.5% 44 3.9% 1 0.1% 18 1.6%
     SOSC 219 169 15.1% 43 3.8% 3 0.3% 4 0.4%
     TECH 178 87 7.8% 67 6.0% 4 0.4% 20 1.8%

Totals: 1,120 785 70.0% 245 21.9% 26 2.3% 64 5.7%
International # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     AAEM 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0%

Totals: 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0%

Lancaster # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     BHT 27 17 3.2% 9 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.2%
     CHA 167 129 24.3% 31 5.8% 6 1.1% 1 0.2%
     HC 53 34 6.4% 18 3.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.2%
     MS 141 108 20.3% 24 4.5% 1 0.2% 8 1.5%
     SOSC 123 83 15.6% 33 6.2% 4 0.8% 3 0.6%
     TECH 20 11 2.1% 7 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.4%

Totals: 531 382 71.9% 122 23.0% 11 2.1% 16 3.0%

Lebanon # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     BHT 6 4 3.0% 2 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 47 34 25.8% 12 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
     HC 1 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     MS 38 23 17.4% 14 10.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
     SOSC 33 21 15.9% 11 8.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
     TECH 7 4 3.0% 3 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Totals: 132 87 65.9% 42 31.8% 0 0.0% 3 2.3%

York # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     BHT 23 13 3.2% 10 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 126 94 23.1% 30 7.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.5%
     HC 17 8 2.0% 9 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     MS 129 95 23.3% 33 8.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.2%
     SOSC 84 62 15.2% 21 5.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.2%
     TECH 28 21 5.2% 6 1.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.2%

Totals: 407 293 72.0% 109 26.8% 0 0.0% 5 1.2%

BlendedDay Evening By Arrangement
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

DAY-EVENING DISTRIBUTION (cont)

Total

College-Wide # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     AAEM 3 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 0 0.0%
     BHT 155 92 3.8% 54 2.3% 2 0.1% 7 0.3%
     CHA 715 550 23.0% 129 5.4% 22 0.9% 14 0.6%
     HC 160 101 4.2% 47 2.0% 3 0.1% 9 0.4%
     MS 605 451 18.9% 124 5.2% 2 0.1% 28 1.2%
     SOSC 511 373 15.6% 119 5.0% 7 0.3% 12 0.5%
     TECH 243 129 5.4% 86 3.6% 4 0.2% 24 1.0%

Totals: 2,392 1,697 70.9% 559 23.4% 42 1.7% 94 3.9%
SPONSORING/NON SPONSORING/OUT OF STATE

% OF % OF
FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL

Gettysburg
   Sponsoring 21 32 2.3% 40 44 3.8%
   Adams County 370 839 51.9% 348 822 53.6%
   York County 170 415 25.1% 139 386 24.1%
   Non Sponsoring 118 338 19.6% 99 279 17.3%
   Out of State 6 20 1.1% 6 19 1.1%

Totals: 685 1,644 100.0% 632 1,550 100.0%

Harrisburg
   Sponsoring 2,424 4,715 72.7% 2,314 4,358 72.4%
   Non Sponsoring 773 1,672 24.9% 788 1,603 25.9%
   Out of State 122 114 2.4% 41 116 1.7%

Totals: 3,319 6,501 100.0% 3,143 6,077 100.0%

Lancaster
   Sponsoring 14 90 2.0% 23 98 2.5%
   Lancaster County 1,224 2,987 82.9% 1,164 2,870 82.4%
   Non Sponsoring 110 584 13.7% 156 565 14.7%
   Out of State 45 28 1.4% 7 15 0.4%

Totals: 1,393 3,689 100.0% 1,350 3,548 100.0%

Lebanon
   Sponsoring 5 18 1.9% 2 11 1.2%
   Lebanon County 402 638 86.0% 368 553 86.7%
   Non Sponsoring 36 105 11.7% 37 87 11.7%
   Out of State 3 2 0.4% 2 2 0.4%

Totals: 446 763 100.0% 409 653 100.0%

York
   Sponsoring 20 104 3.5% 23 94 3.4%
   York County 967 2,212 90.6% 897 2,183 90.1%
   Non Sponsoring 45 141 5.3% 46 160 6.0%
   Out of State 10 9 0.5% 6 9 0.4%

Totals: 1,042 2,466 100.0% 972 2,446 100.0%

COLLEGE WIDE
   Sponsoring 2,484 4,959 33.9% 2,402 4,605 33.7%
   Non Sponsoring 4,215 9,931 64.5% 4,042 9,508 65.2%
   Out of State 186 173 1.6% 62 161 1.1%

Totals: 6,885 15,063 100.0% 6,506 14,274 100.0%

GRADUATION TOTALS 2012 2013

Associate 1,920 1,955
Certificate 218 232

Diploma 110 112
Totals: 2,248 2,299

Blended

2012 2013

By ArrangementEveningDay
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT *

TRANSFER CAREER

Gettysburg Business Administration Nursing (RN)
Criminal Justice Business Management - General
Psychology Dental Hygiene
Elementary Education Ultrasound Technology

Harrisburg Business Administration Nursing (RN)
Criminal Justice Business Management - General
Psychology Dental Hygiene
Biology Computer Information Systems

Lancaster Business Administration Nursing (RN)
Criminal Justice Radiologic Tech - College Based
Psychology Business Management - General
Social Sciences Business Studies

Lebanon Criminal Justice Nursing (RN)
Business Administration Business Management - General
Psychology Business Studies
Social Sciences Radiologic Tech - College Based

York Business Administration Nursing (RN)
Criminal Justice Business Management - General
Psychology Ultrasound Technology
Social Sciences Human Services

*General Studies/Academic Affairs and College In High School not included

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment 7 10/22/2013



HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

STUDENT TYPE

New 
Continuing 
Readmit
Transfer

Total:

GENDER
Female
Male

Total:

RACE
African American
Am Indian/Alaskan
Asian
Hawaiian/Pac Isl
White
Mixed
Unknown

Total:

ETHNICITY
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Unknown

Total:

Average Age = 28.5 years

SECTIONS, REGISTRATIONS, & CREDIT HOURS GENERATED BY VIRTUAL CAMPUS

By Division
     BHT
     CHA
     HC
     MS
     SOSC
     TECH

Totals:

HOME CAMPUS
Gettysburg
Harrisburg
Lancaster
Lebanon
York

Total:

4,703
7,809
838

6,369
5,411

2.1%

1,131

FT PT Total
133 436 569
18 28 46
63 70 133
13

# Sections
74

146

20 33

36 87 123

673

Total

1,804
5,8084,053

1,082 4,004
FT PT

2,922

1,755

9,204

2,515
419

2,088
1,807
890 2,560

27,690

30
117
86
65

518

123

# Registrations Credits Generated

FT PT Total

1,170
821

816

4,053 5,808

199

1,485

5,808

Appendix A - Virtual Campus/Distance Education

Note:  All data in this section is duplicated, as these numbers are also included in the main totals for the students' 
home campuses.  This information is provided solely to give a profile of all students enrolled in the Virtual Campus.

# Students % of Total

10.9%

4.5%
100.0%

82.5%
631

4,794

260

982

1,885 2,706
430

263

629

354

1,755 4,053 5,808

118 203
719

1,755

321

44 110 154
1,755 4,053 5,808

FT PT Total
1,583 3,659 5,242
128 284 412

37 55 92

1,455 3,357 4,812
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2013 STUDENT PROFILE

HOME CAMPUS FOR STUDENTS ENROLLED ONLY IN VIRTUAL COURSES

Gettysburg
Harrisburg
Lancaster
Lebanon
York

Total:
34.8% of total Virtual students (2,023 / 5,808)

TOP FIVE COUNTIES OF RESIDENCE

County

York
Lancaster
Dauphin
Cumberland
Lebanon

TOP FIVE SCHOOL DISTRICTS OF RESIDENCE BY CAMPUS

Campus School District
Gettysburg Southwestern

Conewago Valley
Gettysburg
Chambersburg Area
Littlestown Area

Harrisburg Central Dauphin
Cumberland Valley
Harrisburg
West Shore
Mechanicsburg Area

Lancaster Lancaster
Hempfield
Ephrata
Penn Manor
Manheim Township

Lebanon Lebanon
Cornwall-Lebanon
Eastern Lebanon
Annville-Cleona
Northern Lebanon

York York City
Red Lion Area 
Dallastown Area
Central York
Dover Area

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT

Transfer # Enrolled Career # Enrolled
Business Administration 431 RN Nursing 1,085
Psychology 187 Business Management - General 253
Criminal Justice 163 Business Studies 150
Social Sciences 133 Computer Information Systems 149

General Studies - 760

75
70

29
28

69

91
55
35

203

61
47
45

162
95

108

87
69

387
223

181

# Enrolled

1,371
1,099

1,012

122

1,098

# Enrolled

840
392

73

119
110
93
73

2,037

Appendix A - Virtual Campus/Distance Education (cont)

306

374

223
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